## ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHI

11-21-2000



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		July 27, 1998 ey Docket: 9065-2
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	101521388	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Gianfranco Maris	F.LLI MARIS S.p.A Corso Moncenisio 22 I-1090 Rosta (Torino) Italy	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes_X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 28, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	· Yes X No
		(- <u>1-3</u> ) 1-0
If this document is being filed together with a new application, is:  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	the execution date of the application	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and pater	nts involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:  F. Michael Sajovec Myers Bigel Sibley & Sajovec P. O. Box 37428 Raleigh NC 27627	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.  X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to dep  8. Deposit account number:	
		700
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat of the original document.	ion is true and correct and ony attached cop	y is a true copy
S Marked S in the No. 20 To S	Village Village	1009
F. Michael Sajovec, Reg. No. 31,795  Name of Person Signing  Signature	July 27,	1998 ate
Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and do	cument: 2	

PATENT **REEL: 011119 FRAME: 0157** 

## ASSI\_GNMENT

Whereas I Gianfranco MARTS. Italian citizen residing at: Via Cesare Battisti 94, I-10093 COLLEGNO (Torino) Italy

have invented a certain improvement in "IMPROVED REDUCTION GEAR UNIT"

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States herewith and whereas

F.LLI MARIS S.D.A. Corso Moncenisio 22, I-10090 ROSTA (Torino) Italy

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I Gianfranco MARIS

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said F.LLI MARIS S.p.A.

the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to F.LLI MARIS S.p.A.

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said F.LLI MARIS S.p.A. and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the law firm of MYERS, BIGEL, SIBLEY & SAJOVEC, P.O.BOX 37428, NC 27627 RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification (such as series code along with U.S. Serial Number /Patent Number) which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Executed this 28th

day of April 1998

PATENT REEL: 011119 FRAME: 0158



Assistant Commissioner for Patents  Washington, DC 2023   Serial No. 97/6676/6   Inventor: Maris  Sir: Kindly acknowledge receipt of the accompanying items listed below by placing your receiving stump hereon and return mailing:  Application Transmittal and: Check \$ 1/0.00    Specification pages   IDS & PTO-1449 & refs.  No. of Claims   Amendment & Amend. Transmittal  Yellow   Declaration & POA   Preliminary Amendment  Assignment and Fee   Issue Fee    Small Entity Statement   Brief    Formal Drawings/ sheets   Appeal    Associate Power of Attorney   Submittal of Priority Doc.  Exp. Mail   1st Class Mail  Other: 133   Other    Respectfully submitted, MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC, P.A. Attorneys for Applicant		EMS:04- Date: 7-27-97	
Serial No	Assistant Commissioner for Patents	Doc. No. 9065-2	
Sir: Kindly acknowledge receipt of the accompanying items listed below by placing your receiving stamp bereon and return mailing:  Application Transmittal and:  Specification pages  No. of Claims  No. of Claims  Preliminary Amendment & Amend. Transmittal  Declaration & POA  Assignment and Fee  Small Entity Statement  Formal Drawings/  Associate Power of Attorney  Exp. Mail  Other:  Respectfully submitted,  MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC, P.A.	Washington, DC 2023		
Sir: Kindly acknowledge receipt of the accompanying items listed below by placing your receiving stamp hereon and return mailing: Application Transmittal and:			
by placing your receiving stamp bereon and return mailing:  Application Transmittal and:  Specification pages  No. of Claims  No. of Claims  Amendment & Amend. Transmittal  Preliminary Amendment  Assignment and Fee  Small Entity Statement  Formal Drawings/  Associate Power of Attorney  Exp. Mail  Other:  Respectfully submitted,  MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC, P.A.			
No. of Claims Amendment & Amend. Transmittal  Declaration & POA Preliminary Amendment  Assignment and Fee Issue Fee  Small Entity Statement Brief  Formal Drawings/ sheets Appeal.  Associate Power of Attorney Submittal of Priority Doc.  Exp. Mail Ist Class Mail  Other: Respectfully submitted,  MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC, P.A.	by placing your receiving stump bereon and return mailing:		
Declaration & POA  Assignment and Fee  Small Entity Statement  Formal Drawings/sheets  Associate Power of Attorney  Exp. Mail  Other:  Respectfully submitted,  MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC, P.A.	Specification pages	1DS & PTO-1449 & refs.	
Declaration & POA  Assignment and Fee  Small Entity Statement  Formal Drawings/sheets  Associate Power of Attorney  Exp. Mail  Other:  Respectfully submitted,  MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC, P.A.		Amendment & Amend. Transmittal	
Assignment and Fee	Y Declaration & POA	Preliminary Amendment	
Small Entity Statement Formal Drawings/ sheets Associate Power of Attorney Exp. Mail Other:  Respectfully submitted, MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC, P.A.			
Formal Drawings/sheetsAppeal. Associate Power of AttorneySubmittal of Priority Doc.  Exp. MailIst Class Mail Other:		Brief	
Associate Power of Attorney  Exp. Mail Other:  Submittal of Priority Doc.  Respectfully submitted, MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC, P.A.		Appeal.	
Respectfully submitted, MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC, P.A.		<del> ``</del> ```	
Respectfully submitted, MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC, P.A.	Exp. Mail Ist Class Ma	sil	
MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC, P.A.		PecidPCT/PIU &/ JUL 1998	
Attorneys for Applicant	MYERS BIGEL SIBLEY & SAJOVEC, P.A.		
	Attorneys for Applicant		

PATENT REEL: 011119 FRAME: 0159

**RECORDED: 07/27/1998**